YouGov Survey Results YouGov

Sample Size: 924 adults living in the Tees Valley Combined Authority
Fieldwork: 12th - 29th April 2024

2019 Past Vote 2016 EU ref vote Gender Age
Total | Con | Lab DLeI:1 Remain | Leave Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+

Weighted Sample| 924 | 307 | 283 29 255 444 452 472 87 361 | 244 | 232

% % % % % % % % % % % %
HEADLINE VOTING INTENTION : Tees Valley mayoral election
[Weighted by likelihood to vote, excluding those who would not vote, don’t know or refused]
Ben Houchen, Conservative 51 87 8 43 25 71 55 48 18 32 54 74
Chris McEwan, Labour 44 | 11 87 38 68 26 41 48 72 62 44 21
Simon Thorley, Liberal Democrat 5 2 5 20 7 2 5 5 10 5 3 5
On May 2nd 2024, elections will be held in your area to elect the next Tees Valley Mayor. Thinking ahead
to then, which candidate do you intend to vote for in this election? If you have already voted via post,
please select the candidate you have voted for.
Ben Houchen, Conservative 30 | 65 7 29 19 47 35 25 6 16 36 55
Chris McEwan, Labour 26 8 59 24 44 17 26 27 34 30 29 15
Simon Thorley, Liberal Democrat 3 2 3 10 5 2 3 3 5 3 3 4
Iwillnotvote 19 [ 15 10 0 9 18 20 17 18 22 16 15
Don't know 19 10 17 35 20 14 13 24 34 24 16 9
Skipped 3 0 4 2 2 2 2 3 2 5 1 2
On a scale of 0 (certain NOT to vote) to 10 (absolutely certain to vote), how likely are you to vote in the
May 2nd election for the West Midlands Mayor?
0 - Certain NOT tovote 39 | 35 34 24 36 38 41 38 43 37 41 39
1 3 1 2 0 2 1 4 2 6 5 1 1
2 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 2 1 0
3 1 0 2 5 2 1 0 2 4 2 0 1
4 2 1 0 2 0 1 1 2 8 2 0 0
5 6 4 3 18 5 3 4 7 14 6 4 3
6 2 3 3 0 4 2 1 3 0 4 2 2
7 3 3 5 2 5 3 3 3 3 4 2 3
8 4 3 6 12 4 4 4 5 8 5 5 2
9 2 3 2 0 3 2 3 2 5 1 2 3
10 - Absolutely certain to vote 28 | 35 34 20 32 35 28 28 5 24 35 35
| have already voted (by post) 8 10 9 16 7 10 10 6 5 7 7 11

*please note that any column with a sample size below 100 should not be used
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